
  

Term Dates 2026-2027 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 

 

Tuesday 1st September INSET DAY 1 STAFF ONLY 

Wednesday 2nd September PLANNING DAY 1 STAFF ONLY 

Thursday 3rd September First day of term All students in school 

Thursday 22nd October Last day of term All students in school 

Friday 23rd October  INSET DAY 2 STAFF ONLY 

HALF TERM 

Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October  

Monday 2nd November First day of term All students in school 

Friday 27th November PLANNING DAY 2 STAFF ONLY 

Friday 18th December Last day of term All students in school 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

Monday 18th December – Friday 1st January 

 

SPRING TERM 2027 

 

Monday 4th January INSET DAY 3 STAFF ONLY 

Tuesday 5th January  First day of term All students in school 

Thursday 11th February Last day of term All students in school 

Friday 12th February PLANNING DAY 3 STAFF ONLY 

HALF TERM 

Monday 15th February – Friday 19th February 

Monday 22nd February First day of term All students in school 

Thursday 25th March Last day of term All students in school 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Monday 29th March – Friday 9th April 

(Good Friday 26th March, Easter Monday 29th March) 

 

SUMMER TERM 2027 

 

Monday 12th April INSET DAY 4 STAFF ONLY 

Tuesday 13th April First day of term All students 

Friday 28th May Last day of term All students 

HALF TERM 

Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June  

(May day - Monday 3rd May) 

Monday 7th June First day of term All students 

Tuesday 20th July Last day of term All students 

Wednesday 21st July INSET DAY 5 STAFF ONLY* 

*Disaggregated into Twilights across the year 

 

HOLIDAY REQUESTS DURING TERM TIME WILL NOT BE AUTHORISED 


